

LISTED ON: 30.07.2014  
COURT NO. :2  
ITEM NO. 64

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 18467 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DAWOODBHAI BHIKHUBHAI RATHOD ...PETITIONER  
-VERSUS-  
HEIRS OF (D) SHARIFABEN USMANBHAI S.& ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The matter is adjourned till July, 2014."**

It is submitted for the informatin of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents. Respondent No. 1 has filed appearance as in-person and counter affidavit filed by him is included in the paper books. In respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 they have not chosen to enter appearance though served with notice.

It is further submitted that notice of hearing was issued for 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 to respondent No. 1 in-person. He was also apprised telephonically.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. VIKASH SINGH, ADVOCATE  
RESPONDENT NO. 1 IN-PERSON

DK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR